## VBS Registration Palmetto Presbyterian Church LET THERE BE LIGHT!

June 20-23
Thursday and Friday 5:30pm-8pm
Saturday 9:30am-12pm

Sunday 9:30am-12pm (Families are invited for worship and lunch)

Child's Name:

Parent/Guardian Name:
Address:
Parent's email
Home #
Cell #
Child's age:
Date of Birth:
Grade completed:
T-Shirt Size:
Emergency Contact (name):
Relationship to Child:
Contact (cell# or home#)
Name(s) of people picking up child from VBS:
Special needs/concerns and/or allergies?
I give my permission for my child's picture (no names listed) to be used in church materials and or on social media for VBS announcements and marketing. Yes No

The non-refundable registration fee is \$45. If a family has more than one child, the fee is \$40 per child.

The fee includes all supplies, 2 dinners, one breakfast and one lunch, a t-shirt and a daily snack!

Parents are required to fill out a health and consent form before your child can participate in VBS.

There is a link on our website where you can pay the registration fee or checks can be mailed to the church payable to Palmetto Presbyterian Church (designate for VBS).

1730 Carolina Park Boulevard Mount Pleasant, SC 29466

Medical and Health Information		
Child's name:		
Child's preferred name:		
Date of Birth:		
Gender:		
Home Address:		
Medical Information:		
Allergies? (if yes, please explain)		
Medication taken? (please list)		
Physical disabilities and/or limitations?		
Anything we should be aware of that will help your child with full participation		
during this activity?		

Parental/Guardian Signature:	
Parent/Guardian Name (printed):	
Date:	

## Media and Liability Release Form

• Palmetto Presbyterian Church requests permission to use photography and/or video of your child/children for the purposes of public relations, marketing, and development. This release includes use of any such images within newsletters, newspaper, Palmetto Presbyterian Church's website, video or TV, but any such use of your child's image will not include the child's name. I hereby give consent to Palmetto Presbyterian Church, its assigns, licenses, and legal representatives the right to use my child/children's image or photograph in all forms and media for marketing, development, or any other lawful purpose.

□ Yes□ No

- Release, Assumption of Risk, Hold Harmless and Indemnity Agreement (for church activities, VBS, playground and classroom play):
- I, the parent or legal guardian of the above named child/children, recognize and acknowledge the inherent risk of playground and classroom play as anticipated and/or any or all other activities, whether planned or unplanned, which may take place during the activity/program, including but not limited to, the inherent risk of manual and physical activity. In consideration of the benefits of my child/children's inclusion in the above, I on behalf of myself, my child/children, my family and my spouse, if any, agree to assume the risk, hold harmless, release and indemnify Palmetto Presbyterian Church and any of their staff, agents and/or employees as well as volunteer parents/guardians, and/or chaperones acting on behalf of Palmetto Presbyterian Church for the activity/program from any and all claims, demands and/or causes of action arising from any unintentional act of Palmetto Presbyterian Church or such volunteer parents/guardians and/or chaperones and from intentional or unintentional acts of others causing damages, death, injury, loss, accident, delay, irregularity, or expense to person or property incurred at any time during the above activity. I also agree to assume full

responsibility for and to indemnify, hold harmless and release Palmetto Presbyterian Church from any financial obligations or liabilities that I or my child/children may incur or any damage or injury to the person or property of others caused while participating in any Palmetto Presbyterian Church activity.

Please remember your child's transportation to and from events, with the driver of your choosing, is at your own risk.

By signing below, I knowingly agree to the Release, Assumption of Risk, Hold Harmless and Indemnity Agreement (for programs/activities, before and after event programs, playground and classroom play).

Parent/Guardian Signature:		
Date:		